O'' C YOUR			
Form PTO-1595 JAN, 2 3 2003 REC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0007 (exp. 6/302005)	HDP Docket No.		
Tab settings	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of . 102349	.shed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-23-03 Transhield AS	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Transhield Technology AS		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Bankplassen 1A		
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Oslo 0151 State: Norway Zip:		
Other			
Execution Date:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u></u>		
	a the evention date of the confinction in		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s)	In, the execution date of the application is:		
09/716,541	5,712,008 5,491,017		
09/664,896	5,705,566 5,623,812		
09/689,446	5,736,231		
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔝 Yes 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8		
Name: Robert M. Siminski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 320		
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.		
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303			

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

01 FC:8021

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert M. Siminski Name of Person Signing M Signature

Jamy 17, 2003

ı

01/27/2003 ECHOPER 00000235 09716541

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT

In exchange for good and valuable consideration paid by Transhield Technology AS, a Norwegian company having its principal place of business at Bankplassen 1A, 0151 Oslo, Norway, ("Assignee), the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Transhield AS ("Assignor"), a Norwegian corporation having its principal place of business at Ulvenveien 92 A, 0581 Oslo, Norway, assigns unto Assignee, absolutely and forever, its entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications, U.S. and foreign, identified in Schedule A, and to the registrations thereon and applications therefor, and all subject matter disclosed therein, including the right to file for protection of that subject matter in all other countries in the world, as well as all causes of action and rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Patents and patent applications, and the right to sue for, receive and retain the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.

Signed this 17 day of December, 2002.

TRANSHIELD AS

By:

lame: Ivar Sigurd Eide

Title:\Presid

Witnessed by

ROV MEVOLD

REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0941

SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Our Reference
09/716,541	November 20, 2000	pending	pending	9820-000001
09/664,896	September 19, 2000	pending	pending	9820-000002
09/689,449	October 12, 2000	pending	pending	9820-000003
08/599,783	February 12, 1996	5,712,008	January 27, 1998	9820-000005
08/699,395	August 19, 1996	5,705,566	January 6, 1998	9820-000006/CPA
08/699,461	August 19, 1996	5,736,231	April 7, 1998	9820-000006/CPB
08/324,105	October 14, 1994	5,491,017	February 13, 1996	9820-000007
08/552,883	November 2, 1995	5,623,812	April 29, 1997	9820-000007/DVB

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/23/2003 REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0942